# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4079952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUNG HOON PARK	09/26/2016
YEONG CHOOL YU	09/23/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RHODIA OPERATIONS	
Street Address:	40 RUE DE LA HAIE COQ	
City:	AUBERVILLIERS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-93306	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15033380

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: DONNA.WANGENSTEIN@SOLVAY.COM

Correspondent Name: SOLVAY USA INC.

Address Line 1: 504 CARNEGIE CENTER

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R 2013/057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN MCVEIGH
SIGNATURE:	/kevin mcveigh/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2016

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=R\_2013\_057\_US\_PCT\_20161003\_assignment\_signed\_PARK#page1.tif source=R\_2013\_057\_US\_PCT\_20161003\_assignment\_signed\_PARK#page2.tif source=R\_2013\_057\_US\_PCT\_20161003\_assignment\_signed\_YU#page1.tif source=R\_2013\_057\_US\_PCT\_20161003\_assignment\_signed\_YU#page2.tif

PATENT 504033290 REEL: 039922 FRAME: 0945

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

#### WHEREAS I, (WE)

- Jung Hoon PARK, 1-1305 YounSung apartment 627-457 Yonghyun-dong, 402-739, Nam-gu, Incheon, South Korea, and
- Yeong-Chool YU, 58 Na-gil 51, Gonghang Dae-ro, Gangseo-gu, 157-836, Seoul South Korea;

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"FOAMABLE POLYAMIDE COMPOSITION AND FOAM OBTAINED
THEREFROM"

(Application No. US 15/033380, filed on April 29, 2016), and

WHEREAS, RHODIA OPERATIONS
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:
40 Rue de la Haie Coq
F-93306 AUBERVILLIERS (FRANCE)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I(WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any

1/2

PATENT REEL: 039922 FRAME: 0946 and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the patent practitioner(s) of <u>SOLVAY USA Inc.</u>, <u>504 Carnegie Center</u>, <u>Princeton</u>, <u>NJ 08540</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	09/26/2016	Lin	
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Jung Hoon PARK	
Date:			
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Yeong-Chool YU	

SOLVAY USA Inc., Member of the Solvay Group c/o Intellectual Assets Management 504 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08540

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, (WE)

- Jung Hoon PARK, 1-1305 YounSung apartment 627-457 Yonghyun-dong, 402-739, Nam-gu, Incheon, South Korea, and
- Yeong-Chool YU, 58 Na-gil 51, Gonghang Dae-ro, Gangseo-gu, 157-836, Seoul South Korea;

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"FOAMABLE POLYAMIDE COMPOSITION AND FOAM OBTAINED THEREFROM"

(Application No. US 15/033380, filed on April 29, 2016), and

WHEREAS, RHODIA OPERATIONS
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:
40 Rue de la Haie Coq
F-93306 AUBERVILLIERS (FRANCE)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I(WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any

and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the patent practitioner(s) of <u>SOLVAY USA Inc.</u>, <u>504 Carnegie Center</u>, <u>Princeton</u>, <u>NJ 08540</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Jung Hoon PARK
Date :	OP/23/2016	M
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Yeong-Chool YU

SOLVAY USA Inc., Member of the Solvay Group c/o Intellectual Assets Management 504 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08540

**RECORDED: 10/03/2016**